exercise is utilized. Net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our net tangible book value, which is our total tangible assets less total
liabilities (including the value of common stock which may be redeemed for cash), by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock.

At August 25, 2016, our net tangible book value was $(11,546), or approximately ($0.00) per share of common stock. After giving effect to the sale

of 13,500,000 shares of common stock included in the units we are offering by this prospectus, the sale of the placement units and the deduction of
underwriting commissions and estimated expenses of this offering, our pro forma net tangible book value at August 25, 2016, would have been $5,000,003 or
$0.82 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value (as decreased by the value of the approximately 12,364,751 shares of common
stock that may be redeemed for cash and assuming no exercise of the underwriters’ overallotment option) of $0.82 per share to initial stockholders as of the
date of this prospectus and an immediate dilution of $9.18 per share or 91.84% to our public stockholders not exercising their redemption rights.

The following table illustrates the dilution to the public stockholders on a per-share basis, assuming no value is attributed to the warrants included in

the units or the placement warrants:

For purposes of presentation, we have reduced our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering (assuming no exercise of the underwriters’

overallotment option) by $123,647,510 because holders of up to 12,364,751 of our public shares may redeem their shares for a pro rata share of the aggregate
amount then on deposit in the trust account at a per share redemption price equal to the amount in the trust account as set forth in our tender offer or proxy
materials (initially anticipated to be the aggregate amount held in trust two days prior to the commencement of our tender offer or stockholders meeting,
including any amounts representing interest earned on the trust account, less any interest released to us for working capital purposes, the payment of taxes or
dissolution expenses), divided by the number of shares of common stock sold in this offering.

Public offering price   $ 10.00
Net tangible book value before this offering  $ (0.00)
Increase attributable to new investors   0.82
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering and sale of private placement units   0.82
Dilution to new investors   $ 9.18

The following table sets forth information with respect to holders of founder shares and the public stockholders:

  Total shares(1)   Total consideration   Average price

  Number   %   Amount   %   per share(1)
Holders of founder shares   4,623,333   25.0% $ 25,000   0.0% $ 0.0054
Placement shares   370,000   2.0%  3,700,000   2.7% $ 10.00
Public stockholders   13,500,000   73.0%  135,000,000   97.3% $ 10.00
Total   18,493,333   100% $ 138,725,000   100%

 (1) Assumes no exercise of the underwriters’ overallotment option and corresponding forfeiture of 675,000 founder shares by the initial holders as a

result thereof.

 (2) Assumes no value is attributed to the placement warrants contained in the placement units.

 52

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering is calculated as follows:

Numerator:
Net tangible book value before this offering  $ (11,546)
Net proceeds from this offering and sale of placement units   135,375,000

[…]

The following table sets forth information regarding the beneficial ownership of our common stock as of the date of this prospectus, and as adjusted
to reflect the sale of our common stock included in the units offered by this prospectus, by:

● each person known by us to be the beneficial owner of more than 5% of our outstanding shares of common stock;

● each of our officers, directors and director nominees that beneficially owns shares of our common stock; and

● all our officers and directors as a group.

Unless otherwise indicated, we believe that all persons named in the table have sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares of

common stock beneficially owned by them. The following table does not reflect record or beneficial ownership of the placement warrants as these warrants
are not exercisable within 60 days of the date of this prospectus.

  Prior to the Offering(1)   Following the Offering(2)(3)

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner (4)

Number of
 shares of
 common

stock

Percentage  of
 outstanding

 common
 stock

Number of
 shares of
 common

 stock

Percentage  of
 outstanding

 common
 stock

Directors and Executive Officers

Walter Beach   -   -   -   -
Betsy Cohen   515,699   9.7%   450,000   2.4%
Daniel Cohen   4,295,584(5)   81.1%   3,748,333(6)   20.3%
Jeremy Kuiper   57,300   1.1%   50,000   *
James J. McEntee, III   372,450(7)   7.0%   325,000(8)   1.8%
Shami Patel   57,300   1.1%   50,000   *

All directors and officers as a group (6 persons)   5,298,333(5)(7)  100.0%  4,623,333(6)(8)  25.0%

Greater than 5% Beneficial Owners

DGC Family FinTech Trust   515,699   9.7%   450,000   2.4%
Swarthmore Trust of 2016   372,450   7.0%   325,000   1.8%
FinTech Investor Holdings II, LLC   3,264,186   61.6%   2,848,333   15.4%

* Less than 1 percent.

(1) Includes an aggregate of 675,000 founder shares subject to forfeiture to the extent that the overallotment option is not exercised by the underwriters.

 89

TABLE OF CONTENTS

(2) Total shares outstanding after the offering includes 4,623,333 founder shares and includes the sale of 370,000 placement units subject to subscription
agreements in a private placement to be completed simultaneously with this offering.

(3) Assumes the underwriters’ overallotment option has not been exercised and, as a result, an aggregate of 675,000 founder shares have been forfeited